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FLORIBA . ... Environmental Protection

o
%

Twin Towers Office Building .
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Lawton Chiles
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor

November 24, 1997

Mr. Diego Abren

Top Service Cleaners, Inc.
3485 West Flagler Street
Miami, Florida 33135

Re: Facility No.: 0250883

Dear Mr. Abren:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 5, 1$97.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or.expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.
Sincerely,

3
A A AT KA F

%WDotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Bowman, Sandy

From: Barros, Marcelo (DERM) [BarroM@miamidade.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, February 04, 2004 11:52 AM
To: Bowman, Sandy
Cc: Fernandez, Cynthia (DERM)

- Subject: FW: ASGP/ARMS Database and Other DC issues
Hi Sandy:

Please take note of the issues that Cynthia (see her E-mail) has found related to dry
cleaners. Regarding these issues, I just want to mention that on August 7, 2003, I sent
you an E-mail requesting to inactivate New Cleaners ARMS # 0250883, which was inactivated,
but unfortunately this facility was operating with two ARMS numbers and the # 0251019 was
never inactivated.

In addition to Cynthia's comments, I want to inform you that this year several dry
cleaning facilities called our office because they never received the Dry Cleaner
Calendar. I already took care of them, but I think you need to know the names of those
facilities in order to correct this problem for the next year.

1) Hotel Intercontinental ARMS 0250956 . Q}
2) The Dry Cleaner ARMS 0250979vF 1 iw MJCW v
3) Mr. Clean DC ARMS 0251038

4) Crest Quality Cleaners ARMS 0250694

5) Americano Cleaners ARMS 0250964

Finally, be informed that Gilberto Rivera from The Dry Cleaner (see above ARMS #) reported
that he has not received the annual bill for the year 2003 Title V Perc General Permit.

Regards,

Marcelo.

————— Original Message-----

From: Fernandez, Cynthia (DERM)
Sent: Tuesday, February 03, 2004 1:45 PM
To: Barros, Marcelo (DERM)

Subject: ASGP/ARMS Database

Hello Marcelo, as discussed here are some of the facilities that need to be
checked:

* ARMS # 0251135 has a new name Soft Dry Cleaners, which is not in the
ASGP database.

* ARMS# 0251019 New Cleaners appears active, but there is no record in
ASGP.

As per the changes in ASGP, the ASGP home, where it indicates the number of inspections
done for the past 6 months, is not recording the number of inspections completed.

Also, the annual certification always appears as IN even if it was saved with a MNC or
SNC. .

Thanks,
Cynthia V. Fernandez

Air Facilities Section
305-372-6925



INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

dade.fl.us

To: 'Rick.Butler@dep.state.fl.us’
To: 'Sandy .Bowman@dep.state.fl.us'
CC: Fannin, Ivan (DERM)

CC: Barros, Marcelo (DERM)

Subject: New Cleaners, 0251019

Rick & Sandy-

—~ e

Date:  18-Sep-2000 06:09pm

From: Griner, Debbie
DERM)

Dept:

Tel No:

Rick.Butler@dep.state.fl.us)
Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.us)
FanniI@co.miami-dade.fl.us)
BarroMeco.miami-dade.fl.us)

0251019 New Cleaners was previously 0250883 Top Service Cleaners Inc.

0250883 was inspected in April of 2000,
obtained from the new owner.

at which time a new application was
Should it be 0250883-02? Sorry for not making

that clear when we submitted the new Initial Notification.

Thanks,
Debbie Griner

( GrineD@co.miami-



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

CH Top Scruces , /.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or nimber):

Tor Sy os CZ@;}-M@?S//&/Q.

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLDT8R14 7 829
4. Facility Location: i ‘
Street Address: "2 ) Fla >t
City: A (oL HES County: bq £ Zip Code: 23|13g

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

_b JEED ;48@ Qwwrer

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: g/
Organization/Firm: d 74 b@’“
Street Address: ﬂ//}/lﬂ S
City: . S County: el Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (309’5&1 -7(_‘[,79_ Fax: ( ) - NU?’\/Q-’

. .Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: .

Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ﬁ F (-. E IV E D

NOV 51997
Bureau of Air Monitoring
_ & Mobile Sources

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

2F-Tull 4] 2¥ToNke

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

IRchaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- - - | --oeeom

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

{c) No control devices are required to be installed | ].

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 5 O ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)
Existing small area source | ]

Existing large area source | |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16

New small area source

New large area source

X
L)




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I[ of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser [ X ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | }

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X]
No such unitson-site - . ... ... [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspec_tion and repair
(c) Refrigerated c;ondenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

FLLEEKFE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | [ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

™ 1 No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1] of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes ta the information contained.in this notification. o

QQ@VW@*W | -2 -G

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

TOP SERVICES CLEANERS

If NO, complete the following

ARS ID#0250883 o
DIEGO ABREN e o §, \‘_“‘\.‘ ﬂ
3485 W FLAGLER STREE =
MIAMI FL 33135 T ! % S, > rm
g‘ > - w—
&_w' \J e = o~ <
S e
Do NOT Remove Label az o M
kg
Annual Reporting Period: _ SEALSED 19785 10 _/Z/“/é RGP 190
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance‘with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement ﬂ YES dNo
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance duhng the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

to
Method used to demonstrate compliance

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above
Exact period of non-compliance: from

to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

Method used to demonstrate compliance

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: b (&=Q /‘Zg&z/ < f{ ;(\KZ&Q—W 22—~
Name (Please Print)

Signiature

\
Date
*This form is made avmlable to you as an md in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsxble official to use this form.
11/06/97

/<4 )



TITLE V CGENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST C E l V E D

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLLANLI}?E

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL. )21 COMPLAINT/DISCO\Q&TYQ 7 ]9*96
RE-INSPECTION 0 ‘ Bureau f ai
ir
- & Moy, e-soupOling.

AIRS IDI- 02 SD 83 DATE: ’7/50/75 TME IN:_ T Y5 angimi out: JD - /_Q___a_,_m

FACILITY NAME: TEP Service C le onars Lnc .
FACILITY LoCATION: 3185 W F_/d? le v St
A//I'CL-MI FL 33)35

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : @/Zgo A brece PHONE: (305>5‘7L1 - 147

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART 1: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) -
I. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 0O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: @ No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source 4 2. New small area source 7{{

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source ta

dry-to~dry only, 140 < x <2 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ~ transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This 1s a correct facility classification %{ ON (ICan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was Qﬁ gallons.

o[t

A

Lols @[qg Revised 9415/97 N\\‘;\@g
2



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

[ PART T GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

[s the regponsible official of (he dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchtorocthylene in tishtly scaled and impervious contaimers? av
2. Lxamining the containers for leakage? v
3. Closing and sceuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? >?1Y

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? . ’ ﬂ\’

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? vy

QN /A
N 9{\1//\
UN

OIN A

U PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Puart H1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

{complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ﬁY

|2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? pﬁ’
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? %

4. Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? : §(Y

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours tf the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Qy

6. Conducied all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? . -ﬁ{\’

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
~ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If clussification 2 hias been checked, the machine should be equipped with o vefrigerated condenser

QN

ON ON/A
ON Gn/a
QN

(W %\"‘/1\

[@EN

20f3 Revised 9/15/97



B. las the responsible official of an existing arge or new large arca source also:

1. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscer located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Cy OGN

2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlct weekly? Oy Un ON/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° 1°2 Oy ON ON/A

(WS}

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON GnN/A

Is the pere concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay OnN GnvAa
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at lcast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream {rom no other inlet? ay anN OwA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? SOy N Onva
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy aN an/a

“EART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ﬁ\’ ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay ?(N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay anN ;XN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy AN %/A
4. Maintained cahibration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments) 0Oy 4N %/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON %N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? XY anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Ay an le/A
Problem corrected? : Oy ON §Q\‘/A
Lfi Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? dy dN ;KN/A
30f3 Revised 9/15/97




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

[PART VID LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | ]
1. Docs the responsible officinl conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weceklv) teak detection and repair 1
mspection? >Q\Y OIN
2. Has the facility mamtamed o leak tag? §(\’

3. Docs the responsible ofticial cheek the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fintings,

couplings, and valves QY ON ON/A Muck cookers bﬂ\’ ON ON/A
Door gaskets and scating §k’\' N ON/A Stills b(\’ QN aN/a
Filter gaskets and scating, &\’ ON OnN/Aa Exhaust dampers \§(Y' N ON/A
Pumps By ON ON/A Diverter valves \ﬂ\’ ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers TAY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings §6’ On ON/A
Water separators &Y aN OnN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent an exterior surfaces)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes)

Physical deteetion (airflow felt through gaskets) \51
O

Halogen leak detector

O
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: %\’/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? dy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

. (PID/FID only)? : ay ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? JY ON

\ d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? dy ON
‘ ¢. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON $

Jvhors. (GGrines q(30[9 &

Inspector’s Name (lP]CdSL Print) Date ofh;spcction
/Evc b A, G 2/99
lnspcct 175 St 'mlﬁm : /\pprO\mn {JML of Nexi Inspection

40f5 Rewvised 9715797
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY
TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

| TYPE OF INSPECTION: /\NNU/\LPZJ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ] b

| TIME IN: 014( Cin TiMEouT: 10/ G AIRS 1D 0','150?55‘Mﬁ

TYPE OF FACILITY: ;/De/»(; l\ru Clocii o : _

EACILITY NAME: op Srcy\/l Ce S 0J€W S D/\'I‘E:__M

FACILITY LOCATION: 5‘#5"5 W _Flaclesr— St |
Miapec , FL_33735

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /.Qieogo Abre o PHONENUMBER;QSDED)ELHJ]L{r]vL

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found o be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

[X] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

No 12 mowth Vollfnﬁ log-of perc. E@ﬁm Kfqm'ng (08'

D wehases .

Pl\ssmc? o Tew Y&nﬁ Qonckewsor Begin recording all +enp-

TS recoer < INSPLtitn | itnivg, + leakinspections
\) J

COMMENTS: F‘ac\“’h/& , WWLQ/\JC gq{ﬁS‘g\Qcm
GLDD(& \/\@/U\g@{:gﬁp\ﬂ& Pf&@h G’AN

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly cemﬁed and submitted to the.inspector. YESM NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: EY\ ﬁ éf

(Plc:‘isc Print)

K/‘—ﬁ PHONE NUMBER:_| 305)’5f2&——10ﬁ&5
Paoc / of ( Revised 10/96

roximate)
- /
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BYB(M lDErCL \7)/1(\52/‘/

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:




AIRS 1DH: ’0950 % ﬁg : \&g% Revised 10/10/96
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: TDQ. Serviees Clearss s DATE: f{]&( a5
FACILITY LOCATION: __DYEE W/ /aq Loy~ St
A/( /a/lxuux F L 331 35

Annual ché/ning Period: 7 l‘)q 7 TO 9 19_ig

N 7

Bascd on cach term or condition of the Titde V general air permit, my facility has remained 1n compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Uves ‘;&NO

If NO, compicte the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance dunng the reporting period stated above:

No (2 mond rolling loc.

) ) ‘ ,
Exact period of non-compliance: from Q / q\ 7 toJ_Z_ﬁG_E_WE_D

Action(s) faken to achicve compliance: )/\/ b(cl yl Jgf 6 /f)) A& (O g/ 1995
Method used to demonstrate compliance: T]/\ Qo &JM&M ' 0CT 27

Bureau of Air Monitoring

) ) & Mobile Sources
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Mi=sing semwe locs
8 S O Py
Exact period of non-compliance: from 7 “q ! t q \‘q\
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ;M’ \j\i ] H )Q‘Q%\ﬁ [(ef)ps JLG\ [J{u \’Q( DYCE
Method used to demonstrate compliance: I./\. \ ()LQ,Q J/ld a )

As the responsible offi cm/ I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \\QS}O A\QWU/ i ‘W V=) | Q BDM%

¢ (Please Print) Sigiatuce ‘Date |

// ’

*This forrn is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
« 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
MIAMYI, FLORIDA 33130-1540



/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT WU
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST W2 5 1999

Ureau
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL >é COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Mop; 13-”!5 Omtonng
' RE-INSPECTION a

ars %02 508 ¥ 3 pate: (0/1/ /ﬂq e In{D - 35 timeour: (/-85S
FACILITY NAME: /DD S@rw ce C /‘ém
FACILITY LOCATION: BKLQCS W =/ a Q(,@r‘ S7L

Miaml, FL° 23135

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : & / ggo jA\ hreo o PHONE: ( 5{25)5#/——7&62: )

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
[PARTII: CLASSIFICATION ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source g 2. New small area source %

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr Lo both types, x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 0al/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < [,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < [,800 gal/yr

{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification %\( 0N OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a factlity qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

3. The total quantity ﬁfpcrch!oroclhy!cm {(pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Hlon P + ARKS
R

. b of S Revised 915797

facility was




| PART 11l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

|

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading?

AW

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay QON~JAIN/A
Oy an ﬁ/A
Y ON

jx@ ON ONA
ay DN/}@/A

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification I has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

(93]

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exnaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45 F?

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been instatled

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

condenser upon opening the door? » XY ON ON/A

anN
Y ON ON/A

>{ aN
ay DN)%'/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after A :
Y ON

Revised 9715/97



(B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay QanN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ' Qy ON ON/A
1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy anN awa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON aNa
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON OnN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; isat least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay anN awa
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay aN Ona
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A
” PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? YoOON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; avy DI\BZQ\UA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay anN MN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qay an TA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay an &/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? >@;Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON H®N/A
Problem corrected? ay OnN ¥N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay DN\gé/A

Revised 9715707



|[PART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS.

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak [og? 0N
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, ' _
couplings, and valves &Y aN aw/a Muck cookers DY DN)ﬁ\‘N/A
Door gaskets and seating \ﬁy ON ON/A Stills Y QN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating \Q\Y UN ON/A Exhaust dampers \Y ON ONA
Pumps ‘ %{ UN ON/A Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers \PA\Y UN 0ON/A Cartridge filter housings Y ON aN/A L
Water separators \X aN aN/A '
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) \/Ef]
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) by !
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector Q
[f using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON E
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ’ gy anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN
Debpya [11]94
Ir Spycc%; Nan/](lPrc(aM at{e gf*lné;!cc‘non
N Lo] 206
lnspcclor S Sw{{tur\c/ ApprO\Gmatc Datc of Next Inspection

4 0of 5
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;;msm#: O2SPES 3 W Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAIEPEREAY ED

ANN UAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
JUN 2 £ ¢a09 .

FACILITY NAME: /2/[) P Service @/ e aAMj;Zau of Ajr M‘E;;Oflné Qg/z Z 9 EZ
FACILITY LOCATION: 34?5; w F— / g S Z@// | 37— Mobile Sources )
Mg, FL 233135

Annual Reporting Period: ‘ [0 19 (éf TO /o 194?
f— " ~

¥ !

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in co ancc with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated aonc:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per

year jor transfer or combination
<MKKX)( Oy / Y / 9

Signature IDat c

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

(Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form. )
Page 1 of Z .



TITLE V AIR QUALvlTY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL}ZL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

mven:. /0326 _ rmeout: /1S5 AR 108D DS 83
TYPE OF FACILITY: %)-P;Va %M,/ C/QW -

FACILITY NAME: ’TDD S«?m‘ce F,/ZWS DATE: CP/M /Q i

raciLiTy LocaTion.__ UL S5 = lader St
Uinmi, FC 33135 —

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL‘;/; ) )’ng A b yeor— PHONE NUMBER:( 5’2}5{) SIH =) ‘/’IZ:L

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: D(red‘ffo My . Abrev. Yo ‘Q—Q MEVe  ConstSh V&%‘
\)\_/l“c-\/\ e CD’VCQ Kee/,oﬂ'ﬂg. G(@oaQ ng,g[(eg‘){nq
(P’(O\QHQQS 5

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES% NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 1 Q /;2 OOO
\) ! (Approximate)

‘ >6 o (rineg—

Please Print) {
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ";v - Z)ZT?\/ \/ME NUMBER:C%OSB 37;" @9840
é % Page iof _72 Revised 10/96

INSPECTION CONDUCTE




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

/ COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
\/ TYPE OF INSPECTION: | ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY . Q
" RE-INSPECTION a -
AIRS ID#: _H) SORF I DATE: //;LA TIMEIN: _ /S X0 _ TIMEOP®: __ /00
FACILITY NAME: Dy Clonwoon 3k
FACILITY LOCATION: 4 sS WO, P&SL sk.
Miow. Pl
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _ Grentivy Gl sy PHONE:
CONTACT NAME: | PHONE:

—

|PART I: NOT{F[CATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART I1: CLASSIFICATION ' B ' |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - Q No notification form _

(check appropriate box) O Drop store‘out of business/petroleum

A. : '
1. Existing small area source a 2. ivew small area source &
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
both types, 140 <x < [,800 cal/yr both types, 140 <x < [,800 gal'vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ‘@Y anN QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facitity qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthiylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cléaning
facility was ____5‘_ vallons. 5\09 ;
é\{é\_\;}’\ 3'/ 2 O _

\ “\-;0 ?

I of s . Revised 9715/97



erART INI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS : "

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in _tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay AN @AN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON @nN/Aa
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Q’Y anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' }ZIY aN OwNa |
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ) _ ay anN AN/A
”PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ‘ ”

In Part II-A:
If classification I has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? (ZlY aN
2. Equipped dry-to-drv machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Ay ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? . @y ON OwA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? @y QN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Qy AN &wa

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pertod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? l?lY an

—

T Tots Révised @ 13/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer mac‘iines on a weekly basis? Ay anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay anN anNa

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON anNa

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy aN anN/a

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? _ ay an~N amNa

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, .
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ‘ ay aN OnNA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? : Oy 4aON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay anN anN/a
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS _ "
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
I. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? @y aON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Ay UN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: _
a. documentation offcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; | Oy ON @nN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? , ay aN @NA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy OnN AN/A
5. Maintai.ned exhaust duct rﬁonitoring data on perc concentrations? ’ ay anN gNa
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Ay QN
7. Maintained deviation reports? A Ay 4N @EN/A
Problem corrected? ay GnN (NA
8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable? ay ON ON/A

Sol3 Roevised 9715797



|[ PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair ]
inspection? ‘ ay anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak iog? QY anN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
" Hose connections, fittings, )
couplings, and valves Gy AN QN/A Muck cookers ay anN @n/a
Door gaskets and seating Qv QN ON/A Stills @y QN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating QY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers @Yy aN an/a U
Pumps @y ON QN/A Diverter valves [ﬁY ON anNvA
Solvent tanks and cop(ainers_ @AY UON OIN/A Cartridge filter housings @Y aN an/a
Water separators lf]Y UN UN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on ex;erior surfaces) ?]
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) o
Odor (noticeable perc odor) @
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: AN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.s in a range of 0-300 ppm? Oy ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay 4N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay 4N
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Gy 4N

I__V‘aﬂ\ ‘10. Lanas : LAY

[nspector’s Name (Please Print)

&m« /a ‘

lnspccl §S|<vrmulrc

4053

-

t/é/lo

Date of Inspection

oo

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 971597
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' A TITLE V AIR QUAL.[TY GENERAL PERMIT
' INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

" TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [z}
TIME IN: /53 TIMEOUT: /600 ~_AIRSIDE:_ NISB 883
TYPE OF FACILITY: Core Do (e _ - : ,
FACILITY NAME: D Var COmnn DATE: VAI /o
FACILITY LOCATION: NS S wlS W V0 NN 3 '
| VR -

. .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ (uatane. (4 M&, Iy 5574 PHONENUMBER:_Jo5 - T - 24329

E/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance '
discrepancies were noted: :

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

~

-

COMMENTS: C N
Soed Qn_ce-—thﬁwj
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE/ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Y/ /ot
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Tva~ Fanan

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: &m!h /,2,\_,__ PHONE NUMBER:__ 305 - 3 33-692%

Page of . Revised 10/96




AIRRSID#. 6 20s0OSY I : , Revised 10/10/96

@J DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERT]FICATIQN FORM

FACILITY NAME: D Waeer oonwon DATE: __#/2¢/
| ,_rAchm LOCATION: A4y W, E 153&\ A

Annual Reporting Period: Mﬂ_l& Y2 TO Q:P.J\ : - 19 ergy
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in co'mgj}nce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Ono

If NO, complete théffdllowing:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance durihg the reporting period stated above:

‘Exact period of non-compliance: from. ' : to ' /
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /
Method used to demonstrate compliance: /

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous mpliance during the reporting period:statéd above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' / to

Action(s) taken to-achieve compliance: /

Method used to demonstrate compliance: . /
, >

F L.
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made:in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based”

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per ye} for dry-to dry dcilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

ame lcase Pt)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual comphance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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; SENDER:
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

permit.

delivered.

» Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

sWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
uThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | oxtra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [J Restricted Delivery
Consuit postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

MARS DELUXEfCLEANERS INC
ALEX .PIQUERAS

7020-22 SW:87TH AVENUE
MIAMI FL 33173

— e

AIRS ID 0250888

4a. Article Number

35 612 G0

4b. Service Type
[0 Registered Qf\Ceniﬁed
3 Insured

{3 Express Mail
{3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date ngelivery

D7 >34

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signature: (Addregége or Agen,
X 4

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Formﬁt Becember 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

2 333 n3p g
US Postal Service 404

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insura
Do not u

ALEX PIQUERAS

7020-22 Sw 87TH AVENUE

MIAMI FL 33173

Certified Fee

Restrictad Dalivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showin, to
om & Date Deliverad

g'

April 1995

Date, & Addressee's Adress

nce Coverage Provided,

se for Intemationa Mail (Ses reversej

MARS DELUXE CLEANERS ?JRS 1D 0250885

Special Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom| -




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse

o~
-]
]
]

SENDER: . 0190
aComplete.items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

rmit.

delivered.

mPrint your name and address on the revarse of this form so that we can return this
m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

pe
mWrite "Return Receipt Requestad”’ on the mailpiece below the article number.

uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article'was delivered and the date
— Consult postmaster for fee.

o g

' | also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number

Z 6O 333 SS87

T AIRS ID # 0250883\ ' (b Service Type
TOP SERVICE CLEANERS " |0 Registered )ﬁ Certified
]3)2550\% I?I?/f(l}alleR STREET ! | O Express Mail O Insured
MIAMI FL 33135 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise 0 COD

7. Date of Delivery 9 _ / -7

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)

HEiodf 8] i

RO

i

102s95-97.80179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return-Recelpt Service.

!
|

-Z 333 kLD 557

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

NA Inciirannn Pavinenmn Dravddad

TOP SERVICE CLEANERS
DIEGO ABREN A
3485 W FLAGLER STREET
MIAMI FL 33135

Postage

\(/\W

~ AIRS ID # 0250883

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fes

Restricted Delivery Fes

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

( PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER: -

uComplete items: 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

s Complete items 3,.4a, and 4b.

uPrint your name.and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | axtra fee):

card to you.
u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiec
permit.

wWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the
delivered.

J—

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

1. [0 Addressee’'s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee. .

e, or on the back if space does not

article was delivered and the date

3. Article Addressed to:

. AIRS
TOP SERVICE CLEANERS
DIEGO ABREN

.3485'W FLAGLER STREET

MIAMI FL 33135

-
/

4a. Article Number

Y o5z 447

4b. Service Type

[0 Registered ertified
O Express Mail O Insured
[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise {1 COD

7. Date of Delivery 2 / %

D # 0250883

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

e —————

Domestic Return Receipt

US Postal Service /1/0
{

P 17?4 052 yA97?
0

Receipt for Certified Mail

M Inenrance Coverage Provided.

. o - AIRS™
TOP SERVICE CLEANERS RS ID#

DIEGO ABREN

3485 W FLAGLER 1
T
MIAMI FL 33135 R.EET

Postage ?

|
.;_.I‘
0250883

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

)
|




N

TURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

; SENDER:
mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

I also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee's Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID 0250883
TOP SERVICES CLEANERS INC
DIEGO ABREN
3485 W FLAGLER STREET
MIAMI-FL 33135

4a. 'Amcle Nuth /az 80 7

O Registered X Certified
O Express Mail [ Insured
[0 Retum Receigt for Merchandise (0 COD
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Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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] B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

O Agent
[ Addressee
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' AIRS ID # 025
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Service Type

XCertified Mail I Express Mail
[ Return Receipt for Merchandise
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B

Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
1

T

.I:lYes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
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PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

_-NoInsurance Coverage Provideg,

TOP SERVICE CLEANERS

DIEGO ABREN

3485 W FLAGLER STREET

MIAMI FL 33135

‘Postage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Feg

AIRS ID # 0250883

Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to

Date, & Addressee’s Addrass

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Foes

$ .

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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